

## Bulgaria

[millions BGN/ December 31]

Central Government		2013											
		January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
GFSM 2001 Code		c	c	c	c	c	c	c	c	c	c	c	c
<b>Statement of Sources and Uses of Cash</b>													
<b>Cash receipts from operating activities</b>	1	1 691,8	1 944,5	2 095,4	2 793,5	2 379,9	2 207,5	2 302,5	2 261,3	2 182,8	2 278,8	2 406,4	2 488,6
Taxes	11	1 058,0	1 259,8	1 342,1	1 591,6	1 282,0	1 211,3	1 223,1	1 301,5	1 259,2	1 352,6	1 252,3	1 488,6
Taxes on income, profits, and capital gains	111	172,5	240,9	616,4	674,6	256,1	261,0	243,8	220,4	244,4	329,9	271,2	497,2
Taxes on payroll & workforce	112												
Taxes on property	113												
Taxes on goods & services	114	874,1	1 009,8	714,1	907,5	1 011,4	939,4	964,7	1 067,7	998,6	1 009,5	968,2	980,8
Taxes on international trade & transactions	115	11,4	9,0	11,5	9,5	14,5	10,4	14,7	13,8	15,6	13,9	11,5	10,4
Other taxes	116	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,5	-0,1	-0,4	0,6	-0,7	1,4	0,2
Social contributions	12	415,2	452,0	438,0	533,2	477,2	489,4	636,1	519,4	506,5	535,1	499,4	558,5
Grants	13	3,3	9,2	132,1	397,6	302,5	222,2	241,6	278,8	248,4	208,9	313,6	238,5
Other receipts	14	215,2	223,6	183,2	271,0	318,1	284,6	201,8	161,6	168,7	182,2	341,1	203,0
<b>Cash payments for operating activities</b>	2	2 219,5	2 236,1	2 188,9	2 412,6	1 925,2	2 186,1	2 398,1	2 228,8	2 175,4	2 280,2	2 358,9	2 987,8
Compensation of employees	21	354,0	361,2	364,3	395,9	339,4	351,8	393,3	342,4	350,2	412,1	376,7	409,1
Purchases of goods & services	22	114,5	145,0	176,0	190,2	130,5	158,3	176,4	122,9	159,2	169,9	197,3	382,1
Interest	24	292,0	15,8	2,6	29,0	8,2	14,2	214,3	20,3	31,9	2,7	10,6	11,5
Subsidies	25	45,2	85,4	154,2	130,5	88,9	86,9	77,5	84,2	81,3	133,8	141,4	193,5
Grants	26	355,6	601,5	409,7	406,5	386,3	440,1	457,6	473,7	386,9	437,8	519,9	699,1
Social benefits	27	1 015,6	966,7	1 005,0	1 199,2	919,8	1 040,5	1 019,3	1 074,2	1 061,7	1 017,9	1 033,1	1 133,7
Other payments	28	42,6	60,5	77,1	61,3	52,1	94,4	59,7	111,1	104,2	105,9	79,9	158,8
<b>Net cash inflow from operating activities [1-2]</b>	CIO	-527,7	-291,6	-93,6	380,9	454,7	21,4	-95,5	32,6	7,5	-1,4	47,5	-499,2
<b>Net cash outflow: investments in nonfinancial assets</b>	31	54,9	28,7	33,6	22,9	112,5	127,1	90,8	88,4	112,4	95,1	106,2	316,7
Purchases of nonfinancial assets	31,1	67,5	39,5	90,5	111,0	123,8	138,3	101,7	94,0	124,9	106,4	116,3	327,8
Sales of nonfinancial assets	31,2	12,6	10,8	56,9	88,1	11,3	11,2	10,9	5,6	12,5	11,3	10,0	11,1
<b>Cash surplus / deficit [1-2-31 = 1-2M]</b>	CSD	-582,7	-320,3	-127,2	357,9	342,2	-105,8	-186,3	-55,8	-104,9	-96,5	-58,7	-815,9
<b>Net acquisition of financial assets other than cash by instrument</b>	32x	0,9	5,1	35,8	-5,1	13,3	-7,5	-4,8	-23,5	0,2	6,7	5,3	5,3
Securities other than shares	3203	5,9	5,7	10,8	2,9	6,8	1,6	-1,0	-6,7	10,7	12,0	5,7	9,2
Loans	3204	-4,4	-4,5	7,0	-7,9	-1,1	-9,4	-4,3	-16,5	-10,5	-3,4	-2,4	-3,9
Shares and other equity	3205	-0,5	3,9	18,0	-0,1	7,5	0,3	0,5	-0,3	0,0	-1,9	1,9	
Insurance technical reserves	3206												
Financial derivatives	3207												
<b>by debtor</b>		0,9	5,1	35,8	-5,1	13,3	-7,5	-4,8	-23,5	0,2	6,7	5,3	5,3
Domestic	321x	0,9	5,1	35,8	-5,1	11,8	-7,5	-3,9	-23,5	0,2	6,7	5,3	5,3
Foreign	322x					1,5		-0,9	0,0				
Monetary gold and SDRs	323												
<b>Net incurrence of liabilities by instrument</b>	33	-1 354,3	54,9	509,4	826,0	114,3	34,7	-32,8	-768,5	295,3	86,9	140,1	496,9
Special drawing rights (SDRs)	3301												
Currency and deposits	3302												
Securities other than shares	3303	-1 457,1	849,6	139,1	90,0	89,1	39,1	-14,3	-746,0	343,3	138,7	138,8	160,5
Loans	3304	102,8	-794,7	370,3	736,0	25,2	-4,4	-18,4	-22,5	-48,1	-51,8	1,3	336,4
Shares and other equity	3305												
Insurance technical reserves	3306												
Financial derivatives	3307												
<b>by creditor</b>		-1 354,3	54,9	509,4	826,0	114,3	34,7	-32,8	-768,5	295,3	86,9	140,1	496,9
Domestic	331	168,2	55,8	250,5	858,1	116,3	86,6	-39,5	-764,9	315,3	102,4	162,4	-222,7
Foreign	332	-1 522,5	-0,9	258,9	-32,1	-1,9	-51,9	6,7	-3,6	-20,0	-15,5	-22,2	719,6
<b>Net cash inflow from financing activities [-32x+33]</b>	NFB	-1 355,3	49,8	473,5	831,0	101,1	42,2	-28,0	-745,0	295,0	80,2	134,8	491,7
<b>Net change in the stock of cash [=3202]</b>	NCB	-1 938,0	-270,5	346,3	1 189,0	443,2	-63,6	-214,3	-800,8	190,1	-16,3	76,1	-324,2
<b>Statistical discrepancy [32x-33+NCB-CSD] *</b>	CSDz	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0
<b>Memorandum item:</b>													
<b>Total cash expenditure [2+31]</b>	2M	2 274,4	2 264,8	2 222,6	2 435,6	2 037,7	2 313,3	2 488,8	2 317,2	2 287,7	2 375,3	2 465,1	3 304,5